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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 

W/S Woodlawn Avenue, 1250' N 
of Arbutus Avenue DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER * 
1 st Election District 
1 st Councilmanic District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
(126 Woodlawn Avenue) 

* CASE NO. 02-465-A 

Natalie A. McIntyre & H. Richard Piet 

Petitioners * 


* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by Natalie A. McIntyre and H. Richard Piet, the legal owners of 

the subject property. The variance request is for property located at 126 Woodlawn Avenue in 

the Woodlawn area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 

400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure 

(detached garage) to be located in the front/side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject 

property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.1, the 

plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered 

based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of 

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the 

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts 

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict 



• • 
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

roIL 
County, this c9;l day of May, 2002, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located 

in the front/side yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, 

however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

TMK:raj 



----------~.~--~----~~.~------------
Baltimore County 	 Suite 405, County Courts Bldg. 

401 Bosley Avenue Zoning Commissioner 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

410-887-4386 
Fax: 410-887-3468 

May 22, 2002 

Natalie A. McIntyre 
H. Richard Piet 

126 Woodlawn Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 21207 


Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 02-465-A 
Property: 126 Woodlawn Avenue 

Dear Ms. McIntyre & Mr. Piet: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The 
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed 
Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised 
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Pennits and Development Management. If you require additional 
infonnation concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 
410-887-3391. 

Very truly yours, 

\----1~A~ It,/,0 ~ 
Timothy M. Kotroco 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

TMK:raj 

Enclosure 


c: 	 Patrick C. Richardson, Jr. 

730 W. Padonia Road 

Cockeysville, MD 21030 


Come visit the County's Website at \Vww.co.ba.nld.l1SW Pr ' T')\') Inled ...,,!h Soy~an Ink
'60 on Rccyc!ed Paper 
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day of 

•Petition Cor Administrative Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner ofBaltbnore CORDty 

for the property I()(~ted at t~" wOoDLA wtJ AVe 
which is presently zoned P R -.3, ..s-

This . Petition shall be filed with th~ Department of Permjts and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, h, ebYj etition for a Variance from 5e tion(s) L/ t.P" II ~ 4/lo!'( ~ ~'7 ~ LLe.s.S1'''Y 
~Tf'\",~rl.)~eCJlti/:e~u~~~ 'j~r~te )~ ~e. /dJ~~e.dI't he 4t!)",-r/..>~d'e 
y<R..d I ~ /£e1.:> r 7'7fe ' re.R 'n-... ~ ,:e4Y" /~~d'- ' . . , .... , ' 

·' 

.' 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


l!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that l!we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State --Zip Code 

Attornev For Petitioner: 
Address Telephone No . 

Narne - Type or Print Cify State Z,ip Code 

Signature 
Representative to be Contacted: 

1171<1(,1' C. ~kR'J2SCW' Ji.,
Name 

Telephone No. 
730 iIJ. PA120AltA 
Address 

gp 41{)-5<<)-tS--02 
Telephone No 

State Zip Code 
C!<Jc.;::eYSI/(U6
City 

~D 
State 

.2./.0JO
Zip Code 

Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
, ~_ _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearir.q, advertised, as required by the zoning 

s of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted , 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

Reviewed BY~;:2_ Date Lf-.z3 -I> =<: 

Estimated ~ing Date .6 - ~&:, - t::J;z.. 



•• • AftidaVlt in Support ofAdministrative Variance. 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltlimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

Th~~A~~s)~e~o~~~~~~ ~1~2~~~_W~O~O~~~_~~I~ij_~A~f~~~N~U_~6~_____~I . 
Address ­

6A-L,T, mD~ Mv 
Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lIwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

fua P~PT VOOIl FIr~ tHe sloe AAlp TI'IG ~~e l{)GI47itnJ Mlc:rS 

WITH .H6 ~)uS""/tJt.; 'D«IvEJIAJA,(. THe "'/..lSi/Ale, Tfl66s ItA.JP TDPMiRAPY 

ftl,~o MAf-6 1HI$ 1116 1j8S-r UJeAT;oAJ 


That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 

ajej~ feeQ1jeqUire 0 provide additional inforrnationA/()/atc ' A-. Ai ("~~ 

Signature • Signature ~ 

Id. !2;</J/J7§.JI eEl IIA-Tt1- L-iE 11': t __ 
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

......-r-----"-...........oL=f,~--_._--' olOO()-, before me, a Notary Public of the State 

.' 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 


REV 10/25101 


http:2;</J/J7�.JI


•• • 

adverti ·ng fee 

, ant in Support ofAdministrative VarianceAftid 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of iBaltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
compefent to tes,tify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at t2loWOOVL,4WAJ Ave 
Address 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IIwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

Tf46 PeDAJT' -p.(( FAGeS filii S/'De ~l> THe <i*~ f../xA'ilXJ II-1BBT5 

\}l'iH TiI~ 8CI~rJ~cr, fJR/t/61AJItY, -rue 6X/1T/A.JG. TflE;e5 AVP T6ftJr:,flAPI/Y 


At~ f11tI,.tt-e Tl-lt$ T146 eCST to~TtcJ 


That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
d : be r~d to provide additional information. 

~Sig~nat-~~~·~A c .__d -----­~ l ~~~~__ 

Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this I;). TH day of *lL , ;).(}()~, before me, a iNotary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the COl)nty afpresa"':'"idor-",........p-er..;.-.s-on...;..a""T':lIr-y-~-pp-e-a-re-dor---

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 1D/25101 


http:6X/1T/A.JG


• • Petition for Administrative Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner ofBaltiInore County 

fhrthepropertylfWAtedat \ 2ft:; W_OOD~AW~ AVe 
which is presently zoned PI< - ~. s.­

This Petiti~n shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attayhed hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) -4 ttl I:) • / /0 q/to ~ ~ vz 

q c.:...t"'.:>.5 c:> h)" s;:f-J---'<:J'V "" e (~&..(~ i"" ~~....J 7c .6<5'- /.. "" r~ , ..,\ r-~ e.. 
I I /-" /

-f1rd h-r/$t-d-~ .,14"''' tJ.-'J ./It!!-I.I· ~ ~~ . ref>v I ~ea/ . )neAr, y.,;. .F-4, 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that IIwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 


Signature Sigrfatu ' 


tJ IL-lfoLUL # . I-t tLflvf4.~-
Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

. MIKfCJC. C, ~~ J& 
Company Name

Z30 w: 1/ArJoAIlA Ro 4'O·~o-l5"o2 
Address Telephone No. A dress Telephone No. 

lAD 2/030
Cit~· State Zip Code State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having' been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this ~ day of ,that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised , as req uired by the zon ing 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning Commissioner of BalNmore County 

CASE NO. ~2 -- ~t.r --d Reviewed By~ Date if ~;.;:~_C' ........ 


REV 10/25101 Estimated Posting Date . ~- p~ - 0-2.. 
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730 W. Padonia Road, Suite 101 
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 410-560-1502, fax 410-560-0827 

ZONING DESCRIPTION 

H. RICHARD PIET AND NATALIE A. MCINTYRE PROPERTY 


126 WOODLAWN AVENUE 

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT 


1ST COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point in the rear line of the Lots 250 feet deep which 
front on the Easterly side of Arbutus Avenue, said point of beginning being distant Northerly 
139.5 feet from the stone which marks the Northeasterly comer of the now or former E.H. 
Welboume residence lot and also distant Southerly 15 feet from the Westerly end of the division 
line between lots J and K as shown on the Plat hereinafter mentioned, thence running parallel to 
the said division line North 81 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 259.20 feet, to a point in the 
Southwesterly line of Woodlawn Avenue and continuing the same course 21.80 feet to the center 
of said avenue; and thence along the center line of Woodlawn Avenue by a curve to the right 
with a radius of 500 feet a distance of 116.93 feet, having a chord of South 25 degrees 15 
minutes 15 seconds East 116.66 feet; thence leaving said centerline and running for a course of 
South 81 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 20.29 feet to the west side of Woodlawn Avenue; 
thence continuing along the same course a distance of 293.39 feet on the Westernmost line of 
Lot I as shown on the Plat hereinafter mentioned; thence binding on the said westernmost line of 
lots I and J North 9 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 112.00 feet to the place ofbeginning. 

Being the Northernn10st 52 feet of Lot I and the Southernmost 60 feet of Lot J as shown 
on the Plat entitled "Eden Terrace Woodlawn Avenue Revised" dated December 26, 1926, which 
Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. No.8, folio 
71. 

Containing 0.7168 acres of land, more or less. 



------------------• 
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-IBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARytANID ..., 

, ;.....;... No. I ~ ~ "jOFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE PAID f?[CEIPI 
._ , -;.1 / . ~ .. .

'-......... .-- . ," L" I." --' ,.... / .-;' .J 
 HusmfSH AG·nw. TlMEMISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 
,123/21)02 1\/21/2002 (}9:'.1:21 

,L I ..... .., f~ r(EG WGO:~ Lh~iL KHI .JEt.'(f JEE DRi1Wf. 
DATE 7' _. .-< .::.' . CJ ;.:-' ACCOUNT ,A::. 

» ~' CEIPT ~ .I':Jnt152 4/?J/2t~}2 
Jj(~.'1 5 5:~a znumn',.{F:1f1CA fION 

----~----~~------------------

/I' ·...-·l J• vl,),), iAMOUNT $ ..-j~t::-) ~ 
n t· r t .. . ~r;(' -' l\f;CP _ 0 . '. " ,_JJ. 
~t00 el~ ' . J,o

RECEIVED 

FROM: ..•.; 
 }ldJ UJiw,jr t! CDunh , Mdr11,3nd 

FOR: ~ ! 

DISTRIBUTION 
CASHIER'S VAUDATIONWHITE - CASHIER PINK· AGENCY YELLOW· CUSTOMER 

!t.~~. . ....... .;...:
., ...., .. " " Lii ", ,:=g"h), .J i .;:. C "' c' 'e ·; ...." .;..... . ..... ;. """ / ... " ;flr·, ...... : h I", " " 1' ';'< 
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CeTiFICATE OF POSTING • Apt\!( I 

RE: Case No.: 01.... -1-4"(;-11 
Petitioner/Developer: PI ET 
Vt RIc+f~e.P>o/J 

5 ,z 07­

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 1 11 
III West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Attention: ) I . 0 JSlj Ii Q pi :t ~ tQE.O ME ZAftl\lE:/Z 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by la~ 

were posted conspicuously on the property located at 4t J 2b - }</tIJDPL./JW)/ AI..!f 

\U 
.A. U)

(f)
_CD 

~00> 

!II:~ 

C,­
~ 

<ll E 
co 0

u:0 

!II: 
X 
«l u.. 

The sign(s) were posted on ________ L--Z / --------------,j Zb ~-O
( Montil,Day(Year) 

T"'" ,....... 

CD ,....... 
 ! ~ 


~
\D 
Q.) Z
0 
z "2 
x PA-rR.IGk::. JV]. O/KEEFE ,.C\l 
lL ~ 

(Printed Name) '5. 
<ll ""' ~ <ll 

cU; ~ 0 Sl.'? PeNNY LANE a .r::.0 0 
t- O a..Q. (Address) 

HutJT VALL.£Y, MD, 2)030 
(City, State, Zip Code) 

410-bb0:5300 i C-EL-L-410·Q06-B57I 
(Telepho~e Number) 

eJ2-40?-A 
if'/2h- WODf/LAWN AVE (PIET) 

.. S/ZI/OJ­



• • DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Reaulations (BClR) require that notice be gi:ven to the 
general public/neighboring -property owners re+ative to property ·which is · the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) 
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at 
'least fifteen (15) days before the hearing . 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirernents for advertising are satisfied. 
However, the petitioner is respoflsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The newspaper will bi!1 the person listed below for the advertising . This advertis i1ng is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Ne\vspaper Advertising: 

Petitioner : 


Address or Locat ion : 


PLEA,SE FORVVARD ADVERTIS ING BILL TO: 

/ ) 

Name: ~ G LPe & dulr'd ?re;-L 
~ > 

Address : 

Teiephone Number: 

Re'/ ised 2/20/9 8 - SCJ 



? 
/ 

, / 

T AND DATES 

Case Number 02-1 /f ~ s- I-A 
/ 

Contact Person: fa j, V7 j~c/;/ c./.p v-t 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: -,/---;<'3 ~~2- Posting Date: '::;--0" --p Z Closing Date: S--~ ~.o ~ 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shou'ld be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved I.i,st and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. 	 DEADLI,N'E: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner with 'in 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a pub'lic hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing . You wi'/! receive written notification 
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted, 
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mail'ed to you by First Class mail. 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND R'EPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal' request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification wilI be forwarded to you . The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date , time and location. As when the sign was orig ina lly 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
th is office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

WSE THE ADMIN ,ISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 02-1 ~,~ 1-A Addres~~)~/~~~~~~~/_~_~_~~d~~_~~~~~~_~_e~-~~~~~_ 
Petitioner'sName 1/, &c-6~;-a! 7{e:.;/- Telephone ~!P-7~7-/P"oO 

S-- 17t. - CJ.2... 	 Closing Date: .::;- - .2/ - 0 .2 

INCR - Revisec 5/28 00 

SAL Tlrv10RE CGUNTY OEPARTMENT OF PERrvllTS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 



--------~.~--------.--------
Development Processing 

Baltimore County County Office Building 
Department of Pennits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson; Maryland 21204 Development Management 
pdmlandacq@co. ba. md. us 

May 20, 2002 

Mr. H. Richard Piet 
Ms. Natalie A. McIntire 
126 Woodlawn Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21207 

Dear Mr. Piet and Ms. McIntire: 

RE: Case Number: 02-465-A, 126 Woodlawn Avenue 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning Review, 
Department of Pennits and Development Management (PDM) on April 23, 2002. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. AU comments will be placed in the pennanent case fiae. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

Very trLl ~y yours, 

~ '/v, ~~/174 
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:rlh 

Enclosures 

c: 	 Patrick C. Richardson, Jr. 
730 \V. Padonia Ave. 
Cockeysville, MD 21030 

People's Counsel 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.lnd.us 

Printed wilh Soybean Ink 
on Recycled Paper 

http:www.co.ba.lnd.us


I • 
Office of the Fire Marshal 

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road 

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 
410-887-4880 

Department of Permits and 	 May 7,2002 
Development Management (PDM) 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: George Zahner 

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: 	DistrIBUTION MEETING OF May 6, 2002 

Item No.: 	 See Below 

Dear Mr. Zalmer: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been 
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and 
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for 
the property. 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 

TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 


470 & 471 

REVIEWER: 	 LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc: File 

IN REF ~ 

~b~ 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us 

w . . I().- \\ Prmted With Soybean nk 
~;Jf n~r\1r:I",rf p=-",,,,,'''\1'", 

http:www.co.ba.md.us


• • 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Arnol d Jablon, Director DATE: May 29, 2002 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

FROM: 	 ~._~Robert w. Bowling 
~Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 

for May 6, 2002 

Item No. 460, 461, 462, 463, 464,~ 466, 467, 468, 469 

and 471 ~ 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the 
subject zoning items and we have no comments. 

RWB:CEN 
Cc: file 



• • 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECt ION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 


TO: Arnold Jablon 

FROM: \ -(...< 
R. Bruce Seeley 1--'\ 

DATE: June 6, 2002 

Zoning Petitions 

Zoning Advisory Conlmittee Meeting of May 6, 2002 

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS: 

~ 

460,462,~~-469,471 



• 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 13, 2002 
Department ofPermits and 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office ofPlanning 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-465, 02-467, and 02-468 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office ofPlanning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared by: \v\~ 


~, ~
Section Chief: --+0--+--f"fl-~~'/U--+-rfo----..::. ~L__ 
AFKlLL:MAC 



•
/ 

Parris N. Glendening 
GovernorMaryland Department ofTransportation 
John D. Porcari State Highway Administration 
Secretary 

Parker F. Williams 
Admin istrator 

Date: 5'. Z . D I 

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 4 ~ -S 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Mr. Zahner: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

;// 
Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief 
Engineering Access Permits Division 

My telephone number is _ ___________ 

Maryland Rel'ay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717· Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 


mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us
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